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MINISTRY SPOTLIGHT 
SENIOR ADULT GROUP
Meet the team, experience the enthusiasm, and get involved! 
Stop by Ministry Spotlight in the Concourse or visit 
brookwoodchurch.org/ministryspotlight.

MESSAGE RESOURCES
Resources to complement Sunday’s message and your Bible study 
are available at brookwoodchurch.org/resources.

LET’S CONNECT
Scan QR code or stop by the Welcome Center.

 New Here   Prayer Request   Give   Next Steps

DOWNLOAD THE APP

W E L C O M E  T O
B R O O K W O O D

September 17, 2023

Onsite 9 and 11 am
Online 11 am • brookwoodchurch.org/live
Sign Language interpretation • 11 am

SUNDAY SERVICES



FEATURED EVENTS | September 17, 2023

       JOIN IN
Get Involved! Membership Class 
Sunday, September 24 • 3–5  pm • Auditorium 
 
Community Group Sampler 
Sunday, October 1 • 8 am–12:30 pm • Concourse  
 
30 Years • Anniversary Celebration 
Sunday, October 8 • After Services 
There’ll be food, games and inflatables in the Parking 
Lot. Stay for the worship and Baptism at 1:30 pm. Visit 
brookwoodchurch.org/30years for more information and 
to RSVP.

       GROW
Baptism Class for Adults  
Today! • 10:15–11 am • Balcony Room or 
Tuesday, September 19 • 6:30–7:15 pm • Pod I  
 
PLACE Workshop  
Saturday, September 23 • 9 am–3 pm • Pod I  
 
Moms of Children with Special Needs 
Thursday, September 28 • 6:30–8 pm • Pod I  
 
Thomas McAfee Grief Seminar  
Thursday, September 28 
6:45–8:30 pm • Auditorium 
 
Crash Course for New Leaders 
Tuesday, October 10 • 6–8:30 pm • Pod I  
 
Men’s Retreat–Fathered by God   
Friday–Sunday • October 20–22 
Asbury Hills • Cleveland SC 
 
Navigating Marriage Together   
Saturday, October 28 • 8:30 am–Noon • Pod D 
 
Hearing God 
Wednesday, November 1 • 6:30–8:30 pm • Pod C  
 
The Gospel Through Story  
Sunday, November 5 • 2–4 pm • Balcony Room 
 
Alzheimer’s: Caring for the Caregiver 
Workshop 
Saturday, November 18 • 8:30 am–Noon • Pod C

       FAMILIES
Baptism Class for Students  
Today! • South Campus 
Middle School • 10:15–11 am 
High School • 3:30–4:15 pm  
 
Baptism Class for Parents  
Today! • 10:15–11 am • Room A127  
 
Special Friends Fall Hoedown 
Friday, September 22 • 6–9 pm • Auditorium 
 
Sunday Funday • Fun for all ages 
Sunday, September 24 • 12:30–2:30 pm 
South Campus  
 
Soccer Saturday • Ages 3–12 
Saturday, September 30 and 
Saturday, November 4 • 9 am–Noon 
South Campus Fields  
 
Flag Football Jamboree 
Saturday, October 7 • 9–10:30 am • South Campus 
 
Women’s Self Defense 
Wednesday, October 18 • 6–7 pm • South Campus 
 
Middle and High School Fall Retreat 
Friday–Sunday • November 3–5 • Look Up Lodge  
 
Youth Basketball • K4–Grade 6 
November–February • South Campus

Visit brookwoodchurch.org/events  
or the app for details and to register.

2023–2024 Ministry Plan
Sunday Services • Today! 
Q&A Session
Thursday, September 21 •6:30–7:30 pm • Pod I 
Congregational Vote
Sunday Services • September 24 
 
Trustee Nominations
Now accepting recommendations for Trustees to 
serve on the 2024–2026 Advisory Team. Submit 
nominations at brookwoodchurch.org/trustees or 
pickup a form at the Information Desk in the 
Concourse. Nominations are due today. For  
questions, contact lora.catoe@brookwoodchurch.
org or 864.688.8242.


